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Posted: 1/25/2022 9:54:44 AMQuestion: 36672: Can you please provide the existing bridge plans? 

Status:Existing bridge plans are not available. Refer to Section 2 of the 
Standard Specifications.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

1/27/2022 10:11:12 AM

Posted: 2/14/2022 6:53:19 AMQuestion: 36940: Will the Department allow the use of 18" SQ SS Prestress 
Concrete Pile (Standard Plans Index 455-118)?

Status:For the Prestressed Concrete Piles, Carbon-Fiber-Reinforced-
Polymer (CFRP) or Stainless-Steel (SS) strands and reinforcing can 
be used.  Refer to the Pay Item Description for Foundations on the 
Summary of Structure Quantities - Bridge (1 of 2) sheet (Sheet No. 
BQ-01) of the Structure Plans.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/17/2022 3:57:21 PM

Posted: 2/15/2022 3:58:05 PMQuestion: 36994: Please clarify in which bid item the excavation and 
embankment between (inside) the modular block walls gets paid.

Status:See responses to Question IDs 37024 and 37025.  Also, refer to 
Section 548-12 of the Standard Specifications regarding excavation 
associated with Pay Item 548-12.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:11:46 PM

Posted: 2/15/2022 4:00:42 PMQuestion: 36995: Due to the aggressive environment, will there be any 
additional coating required (in addition to the galvanizing) for the 
underside (exposed surface) of the stay-in-place deck forms?

District Address:

District Phone:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, 
FL 32720

(386) 943-5350



Status:The Structure Plans, General Notes (1 of 2) on Sheet No. B-03, have 
defined the Superstructure Environment as Extremely Aggressive.  
Refer to the Section 400-5.7 of the Standard Specifications for the 
requirements.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:13:50 PM

Posted: 2/15/2022 4:45:34 PMQuestion: 36998: According to approved FDOT suppliers, we are being told that 
NRCP is no longer being produced.  On sheet No. 10, NRCP is the 
only allowed optional material for (4) specific runs of pipe.  Will the 
Department allow the use of HDPE, Class II, PP, or PVC-F949 in lieu 
of NRCP?

Status:The Department understands that NRCP is still available.  No 
changes will be made to this item.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:15:24 PM

Posted: 2/15/2022 4:49:09 PMQuestion: 36999: Can the department please provide the full Geotech Report?

Status:As requested, see the attached document for reference.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/16/2022 5:05:05 PM

Document: 13005411: 437935-1 Final_Geotechnical Engineering Report_S&S.pdf                              
                

437935-1 Final Geotechnical Engineering Report

Posted: 2/16/2022 8:12:45 AMQuestion: 37001: Please provide a pay item for Embedded Junction Boxes.

Status:The bridge replacement project does not warrant embedded junction 
boxes due to the short length of the structure and approach slabs.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:16:59 PM

Posted: 2/16/2022 2:57:50 PMQuestion: 37024: Please clarify what is covered by Bid Item 120-1 (in the 
structures section) and what are the exact station limits of this 
quantity?

Status:The quantities for Pay Item 120-1 in the Structures Plans covers all 
Regular Excavation between Begin Approach Slab No. 1 (Station 
206+46.04) to End Approach Slab No. 2 (Station 207+91.04).  The 
quantities for Pay Item 120-1 in the Roadway Plans covers all Regular 
Excavation outside of these limits. 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:19:46 PM



Posted: 2/16/2022 2:58:18 PMQuestion: 37025: Please clarify what is covered by Bid Item 120-6 and what are 
the exact station limits of this quantity?

Status:The quantities for Pay Item 120-6 in the Structures Plans covers all 
Embankment between Begin Approach Slab No. 1 (Station 
206+46.04) to End Approach Slab No. 2 (Station 207+91.04).  The 
quantities for Pay Item 120-6 in the Roadway Plans covers all 
Embankment outside of these limits.

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:21:26 PM

Posted: 2/16/2022 3:44:19 PMQuestion: 37027: Please note the quantity for both the 6"White Removable Tape 
(item # 102-913-21) and 6"Yellow Removable Tape (item # 102-913-
31) on the above referenced project, shows the UOM of GM and 
Quantities of 381 (white) and 849 (Yellow).  Is it possible that these 
quantities are not correct?  Seems like they should be .072 GM 
(White) and .161 GM (Yellow).  If I am correct can we please get a 
clarification to show the correct quantities?

Status:Refer to Plans Revision Number 1 for updates. Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:22:44 PM

Posted: 2/16/2022 4:56:54 PMQuestion: 37029: Please clarify what Bid Item 0120-6 Embankment in the 
structures plans includes and what are the limits of this quantity?

Status:See response to Question ID 37025.Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/18/2022 5:23:58 PM

Posted: 2/21/2022 1:13:15 PMQuestion: 37053: follow up to answer to  question #36998 - I have contacted all 
the producers listed in MAC as approved "precast pipe and precast 
drainage structure production facilitates " and not one of them produce 
NRCP.  Who is telling the Department  the product is available? Would 
you please provide the information or amend MAC to include that 
producer on the approved list. 



Status:Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site 
before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid 
opening,or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will 
be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these 
times,an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before 
the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the 
samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day 
prior to bid opening.

For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 
P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening,will be 
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this 
deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions 
postedbefore the deadline, the Department will provide and post 
responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second 
calendar day prior to bid opening.

Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and 
responses posted to this website and to make any necessary 
adjustments in the proposal accordingly 

Answer:

Posted:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

2/22/2022 3:25:06 AM


